PRINTED: 07/21/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
		345357	B. WING _	WING		C 06/18/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		06/16/2020
PRUITTHE	EALTH-NEUSE			1303 HEALTH DRIVE		
				NEW BERN, NC 28560		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		FO	000		
	from 06/16/20 through ID#GQCX11. One of was substantiated res	the 1 complaint allegations sulting in 2 deficiencies.				
F 641 SS=D	 , , * ,	ents	F 6	41		7/16/20
	Accuracy of Assessments			This plan of correction constitution written allegation of substantial compliance with Federal and Marequirements. Preparation and execution of this correction do constitute admission or agreen provider of the truth of items all conclusions set forth for the all deficiencies. The plan of correct prepared and/or executed sole it is required by the provision of and federal law. It also demonst good faith and desire to continuing improve the quality of care and our residents. 1. How corrective action will be accomplished for those resider have been affected by the deficiencies. -An assessment will be completed.	Medicaid /or not nent by the leged or eged ction is ly because f the state strates our ue to I services to ints found to cient	
	_	ncluded an approach to or the effectiveness of ed.		accurately coding the MDS accurate and reviewed for MDS accurate submission.	cordingly	
ARODATORY		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR		TITI F		(X6) DATE

07/07/2020 **Electronically Signed**

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345357	B. WING _	B. WING		C 06/18/2020	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/10/2020	
DDIIITTUE	ALTH-NEUSE			1303 HEALTH DRIVE			
FROITIIL	ALITI-NEOSE			NEW BERN, NC 285	560		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVID (EACH COF CROSS-REFE			
F 641	Continued From page	÷1	F 6	41			
	(TAR) revealed Resid of refusal of care 4 ou dressing change.	nent Administration Record lent #1 had documentation ut of 9 times for a wound		residents having affected by the	ity will identify other g the potential to be same deficient practice		
	9 of the 21 progress r related to resident be			moving forward partner who is r that specific MD	essment to be completed I will be reviewed by the responsible for completi OS section and the		
	During an interview with the Social Worker on 6/18/20 at 1:20 PM she stated she inaccurately coded Section E (Behavioral Symptom Presence and Frequency) on Resident #1's 3/24/20 MDS.			accuracy and co	e MDS department for ompletion. res will be put into place	or	
	She further stated she	e was not sure why she		systemic chang	ges made, to ensure tha actice will not recur.		
	During an interview with the Acting Administrator on 6/18/20 at 2:50 PM he stated he was unaware of the MDS coding error made by the Social Worker and did not know why it had been coded			be completed w	essments that are due to vill be completed by the responsible for completi OS section.		
	incorrectly.	ion why it had been edded		completing that	no is responsible for specific MDS section we stion for coding accuracy		
				completing that	no is responsible for specific MDS section was specific MDS section was coordingly to supplement accuracy.		
) of the MDS departmen MDS sections for accura 		
				actions to ensu	acility monitor its corrective that the deficienting corrected and will not	tive	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		E SURVEY PLETED
		345357	B. WING		ı	C (4.9/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1303 HEALTH DRIVE NEW BERN, NC 28560		/18/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686 SS=D	S483.25(b) Skin Integ §483.25(b) Skin Integ §483.25(b)(1) Pressu Based on the compreresident, the facility m (i) A resident receives professional standard pressure ulcers and of	event/Heal Pressure Ulcer (i)(ii) rrity re ulcers. hensive assessment of a	F 64	-The MDS department will audit assessments accordingly for 4 wensure coding accuracy. -The Director of Health Service were ponsible for ensuring compliations and ensure the service of the policy of the POC is met by reviewing, the trending the results and ensure the brought before the QAPI Commit that a Performance Improvement implemented or revised as necestable. -The Administrator will be responsible to the compliance of the monitoring plan of correction. In addition, the Administrator will monitor the coof this POC in the monthly QAPI for 3 months to ensure we have appropriate corrective action. Chewill be made to the plan by the cast indicated to include, but not lift further education or immediate of action. 5.Date of Compliance -Expected date of compliance with 16, 2020	will be ance of acking and that this is ittee and at Plan is ssary. nsible for g of this e mpliance meeting nanges committee mited to, corrective	7/16/20

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7 501251	_		,	c
		345357	B. WING			06/	18/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PRUITTHE	ALTH-NEUSE			1:	303 HEALTH DRIVE		
				N	EW BERN, NC 28560		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	Continued From page demonstrates that the (ii) A resident with pre necessary treatment with professional star promote healing, previous new ulcers from dever This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revious practitioner interviews the facility failed to as ulcer on admission, predistribution/pressur indicated on the residencemunicate to the pwas getting worse for (Resident #1). Findings included: Resident #1 was adm 3/12/20 and discharg with diagnoses which encephalopathy and Review of Resident # orders dated 3/12/20 care to the coccyx whormal saline and ap dressing to be chang needed.	ey were unavoidable; and essure ulcers receives and services, consistent indards of practice, to went infection and prevent eloping. T is not met as evidenced liew, staff interviews, nurse is, and physician interview, issess a resident's pressure erovide a interview erovide a included metabolic cirrhosis of the liver. Et is hospital discharge revealed an order for wound inch included clean with ply Aquacel (absorptive) ed every 3 days and as		686	1.How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found have been affected by the deficient practice -The facility would complete a body assessment of the patient(s), provide necessary equipment as indicated in discharge orders or care plan and communicate to Clinical Leadership and/or physician services if there is any change in condition that would affect a patient skin integrity. 2.How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice -Body audits will be completed on resident(s) of the facility to verify the patient skin integrity and identify potential of skin being compromised or the resident(s).	d to	
	dated 3/12/20, compl the skin assessment and there was no ind pressure ulcer.	sion nursing assessment eted by Nurse #3, revealed section was not completed ication the resident had a			-Upon completion of body audits, if the are any skin integrity concerns, they wi be addressed appropriately through us necessary equipment and/or treatment that have proven effective to increase t integrity of skin.	ll e of s	
	⊢An interview with Nur	se #3 on 6/18/20 at 12:22					[

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		0.45057	D M/MC			С
		345357	B. WING			06/18/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	Ī	
PRUITTHE	ALTH-NEUSE			1303 HEALTH DRIVE		
11(0111111	ALITINEOUL			NEW BERN, NC 28560		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COP (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	Continued From page	e 4	F 68	6		
	had a pressure ulcer. assessment should h admission, but she di been completed.	not remember if Resident #1 She confirmed a skin ave been done on d not know why it had not lan dated 3/13/20 indicated		3.What measures will be put in systemic changes made, to en the deficient practice will not reWound Care, assessments at integrity of patient(s) will be reduring clinical rounds and veri	nsure that ecur. nd the skin viewed	
	he had a coccyx wou approaches included: a redistribution (press	nd. The resident's Care Plan to provide Resident #1 with sure relief) mattress to bed		care being provided to resider use of electronic medical reco	it(s) through rd system.	
	and for nursing to perform a weekly body audit. Resident #1's Treatment Administration Record (TAR) revealed an order dated 3/12/20 to clean coccyx with normal saline and apply Aquacel			-Wound Care, skin assessmer skin integrity of patient(s) will the discussed during clinical round well as, during the weekly Pati (PAR) meeting.	oe ds daily, as	
	review of the TAR rev associated with this of included; 4 refusals of 3/13/20 at 4:37 PM, 3 at 2:17 PM, and 3/21.	order. These comments f care by the resident dated 6/16/20 at 5:26 PM, 3/19/20 6/20 at 12:52 PM. One 20 at 3:29 PM stated not		-Discussion will occur as to whintegrity has progressed or wo the course of resident(s) careAn Interdisciplinary Team (ID will be utilized as to how to proimprove the skin integrity of re Dietary efficiencies, etc.)	rsened over T)approach ogressively	
	through 3/15/20 whic assessments reveale stated there were no	d documentation which		-Upon review and discussion of clinical rounds and/or during what Patient at Risk (PAR) meeting change in condition or concern would affect a patient □s skin is be communicated to Clinical L	veekly , any ns that ntegrity will	
	revealed a scratch or	the inner leg.		the Nurse Practitioner, Physici Treatment Nurse.	-	
	which contained 2 sk alterations in skin.	ssessment dated 3/17/20 in assessments revealed no		4.How will the facility monitor i actions to ensure that the defications.	cient	
	written by Nurse #1, ı	ssessment dated 3/18/20, revealed documentation in ch stated stage 2 pressure		practice is being corrected and recur.	d will not	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345357	B. WING			C 18/2020	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.000	1		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 06/	10/2020
	10115211 011 001 1 21211				303 HEALTH DRIVE		
PRUITTHE	ALTH-NEUSE				IEW BERN, NC 28560		
					T		I
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	Continued From page	e 5	F6	386			
	ulcer to coccyx.				-Wound Care and the skin integrity of patient(s) will be reviewed during clinic		
	AM revealed she thou	se #1 on 6/17/20 at 11:15 ught the Treatment Nurse nt #1's sacral pressure ulcer			rounds daily, as well as, during the weel Patient at Risk (PAR) meeting.	∍kly	
		nunicate any concerns to the			-The Director of Health Services will be)	
		nysician, or Treatment			responsible for ensuring compliance of		
	Nurse. Nurse #1 also	stated she did not			this POC is met by reviewing, tracking	and	
		t #1 had a specialty mattress			trending the results and ensure that thi		
	to prevent further skir	n impairment.			brought before the QAPI Committee ar		
	D :	. D			that a Performance Improvement Plan	is	
		an Physical Exam note			implemented or revised as necessary.		
	dated 3/18/20 reveale	ed no wound documentation.			-The Administrator will be responsible t	for	
	Resident #1's Skin As	ssessment dated 3/19/20,			the compliance of the monitoring of this		
		revealed documentation of a			plan of correction. In addition, the	,	
		rements of 5 centimeters			Administrator will monitor the complian	ce	
		width. The wound type was			of this POC in the monthly QAPI meeti		
		ulcer with partial thickness			for 3 months to ensure we have	3	
	(loss of epidermis and	d into but not through the			appropriate corrective action. Changes	i	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	oed was 75% slough (yellow,			will be made to the plan by the commit		
		tissue). The date identified			as indicated to include, but not limited		
		cumentation included a			further education or immediate correcti	ve	
		d, "resident noncompliant			action.		
		ered mental status (AMS)			5 Data of Oamerijana		
	ability to treat and pre	g of instruction and staff			5.Date of Compliance -Expected date of compliance will be J	ulv	
					16, 2020	uly	
	An interview with Nur	se #2 on 6/16/20 at e was aware the resident's					
		had increased in size and he communicated that to					
		r, Physician, or Treatment					
	Nurse.	i, i nysician, or meannem					
		ated 3/21/20 at 8:06 AM,					
	•	ncluded a sacral wound					
		ed measurements of 1cm x f "covered with occlusive					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345357	B. WING			C 06/18/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1303 HEALTH DRIVE NEW BERN, NC 28560	<u>I</u>	06/16/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	dressing." An interview with Nurrevealed she had see but had not removed sacral wound. Nurse #1 did not have a spe mattress to prevent for the Nurse #6, revealed For wound which include length and 8 cm widt unstageable pressure (loss of epidermis and dermis). The wound green, gray, necrotic was 3/12/20. The docomment which state exoderm". An interview with Nurrevealed she did not had a sacral pressure remember if she had concerns to NP or MI A skin assessment, volume 3/23/20 at 4:13 PM remeasurements of 1 ca comment "resident attempts to assess a sin assessment, volume 3/24/20 at 3:47 AM rethe comment section intact".	rse #5 on 6/17/20 at 1:08 PM en Resident #1's dressing the dressing to visual the #5 also revealed Resident ecialty pressure relief arther skin impairment. ated 3/22/20, written by desident #1 had a sacral domeasurements of 6 cm h. The wound type was en ulcer with partial thickness do into but not through the bed was 25% slough (yellow, tissue). The date identified cumentation included a end, "covered with sacral tree #6 on 6/16/20 at 1:49 PM remember if Resident #1 en ulcer and did not communicated any wound D. written by Nurse #6, dated evealed sacral wound em length by 1 cm width and not cooperative with	F6	986		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345357	B. WING			C 6/18/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRUITTHEALTH-NEUSE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1303 HEALTH DRIVE NEW BERN, NC 28560		10/10/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	A nursing transfer not dated 3/24/20 at 7:26 was transported to the unwitnessed fall. A hospital history and 3/25/20 revealed Redecubitus ulcer in the surround erythema an ecrotic base." An interview with the at 12:22 PM revealed wound care during M was doing wound cathe usual 5 days per not a full-time wound and had to work on the nurse coverage. She assessment should have read the floor of the wound care if there was available. She stated the floor of the wound care if there was available. She stated the floor of the wound care if there was available. She stated the floor of the wound care if there was available. She stated the floor of the wound care if there was available. She stated the floor of the wound care if there was available. She stated the floor of the wound care if there was available. She stated the floor of the wound care if there was available. She stated the floor of the wound care if there was available. She stated the floor of the wound care if there was available. She stated the floor of the wound care if there was available. She stated the floor of the wound care if there was available. She stated the floor of the wound care if there was available. She stated the floor of the wound care if there was available. She stated the floor of the wound care if there was available. She stated the floor of the wound care if there was available. She stated the floor of the wound care if there was available. She stated the floor of the wound care if there was available. She stated the floor of the wound care if there was available. The wound care if there was a was available. The wound care if the wound care if there was a was available. The wound care if the wound care if there was a wa	remember if Resident #1 e ulcer. te, written by Nurse #2, 6 PM revealed Resident #1 he hospital due to an d physical report dated sident #1 had "a significant e sacral area with some and a very foul smell with a Treatment Nurse on 6/17/20 d she was responsible for larch 2020. She stated she are once a week instead of week. She stated she was nurse due to staffing issues he halls to provide floor	F 6	36		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345357	B. WING _			C 06/18/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1 2.000		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1303 HEALTH DRIVE NEW BERN, NC 28560	<u>I</u>	06/16/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	DATE
F 686	#1's pain and not sw 3/23/20 related Resi speak with MD and revaluation due to 'not dated 3/24/20 related All of these forms haby the nurse practitic comments and signal An interview with the Practitioner on 6/16/was no resident in the name and they had An interview with the 6/16/20 at 2:36 PM resident's sacral observed the wound uncooperative and of the facility had done his wounds and due poor nutritional statu unavoidable. The NF notify her of concerns sacral pressure getting An interview with the 6/17/20 at 10:45 AM Resident #1's sacral refused wound care facility had to honor and he felt the facility could to provide app MD stated he was unhad gotten to a stage. An interview with the (DON) on 6/17/20 at 10:47 and the felt the facility had gotten to a stage.	vallowing food. A form dated dent #1's family requested to nurse requested speech of swallowing his food'. A form d to blood pressure elevation. Ad documentation of review oner or physician with atures. Wound Consultant Nurse 20 at 9:45 AM revealed there heir system with Resident #1's not provided care to him. Nurse Practitioner (NP) on revealed she was aware of wound and had never 1. She stated Resident #1 was confused. She stated she felt what they could to prevent to his medical history and is his wounds were 2 stated the facility did not its related to Resident #1's ing worse. Medical Doctor (MD) on 1 revealed he was aware of wound and that he had at times. He stated the the resident's refusal of care by had done everything they propriate resident #1's wound may be resident #1's wound and that he shad at times. He stated the the resident's refusal of care by had done everything they propriate resident #1's wound may be represented to a form the resident #1's wound may be required to a form the resident #1's wound may be required to a form the resident #1's wound may be required to a form the resident #1's wound may be required to a form the resident #1's wound may be required to a form the resident #1's wound would may be required to a form the resident #1's wound would may be required to a form the resident #1's wound would may be required to a form the resident #1's wound would may be required to a form the resident #1's wound would may be required to a form the resident #1's wound would may be required to a form the resident #1's wound would may be required to a form the resident #1's wound would may be required to a form the resident #1's wound would may be required to a form the resident #1's wound would may be required to a form the resident #1's wound would may be required to a form the resident #1's would would	F6	886		

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345357	B. WING_			C	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	340001		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1303 HEALTH DRIVE NEW BERN, NC 28560	DDE	06/18/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	wound treatment and been reported to the I revealed she did not I sacral pressure ulcer the NP or MD. The Adwas unable to locate regarding provision of mattress for Resident resident's plan of care. An interview with the 6/18/20 at 2:58 PM re Resident #1 had been stated he did not know had not been assessed communicated to the He further stated the sident with the the si	his wound should have DON, NP, or MD. She also know why his worsening had not been reported to sting DON also stated she any documentation a specialty redistribution #1 as specified on the e. Acting Administrator on evealed he was unaware if a seen by wound care. He we why the resident's wound	F	586			